



VILLAGE OF: LaGrange Park
 BID DATE AND TIME: July 27, 2021 @ 10:00 AM
 PROJECT: Meadowcrest Road and Woodside Road Street Resurfacing Project (CDBG-MFT)
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$381,882.50

				ENGINEER'S EOC		LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	2250	8.00	18,000.00	5.25	11,812.50	5.25	11,812.50	5.25	11,812.50
2	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	355	13.00	4,615.00	12.00	4,260.00	12.00	4,260.00	13.55	4,810.25
3	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	1650	2.00	3,300.00	1.00	1,650.00	1.00	1,650.00	2.10	3,465.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	7650	3.25	24,862.50	3.00	22,950.00	3.00	22,950.00	2.50	19,125.00
5	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,985.00	3,970.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	1,950.00	3,900.00
6	Manhole, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,990.00	5,990.00	6,450.00	6,450.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
7	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	6,150.00	6,150.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
8	Manhole to be Reconstructed	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,825.00	1,825.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	Frames and Grates	Each	1	450.00	450.00	390.00	390.00	400.00	400.00	440.00	440.00
10	Frames and Grates to be Adjusted	Each	29	400.00	11,600.00	330.00	9,570.00	525.00	15,225.00	550.00	15,950.00
11	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	1650	8.00	13,200.00	5.95	9,817.50	7.00	11,550.00	7.54	12,441.00
12	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	345	75.00	25,875.00	60.00	20,700.00	65.00	22,425.00	65.00	22,425.00
13	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	2250	33.00	74,250.00	27.00	60,750.00	29.00	65,250.00	27.00	60,750.00
14	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	170	40.00	6,800.00	27.00	4,590.00	27.00	4,590.00	44.00	7,480.00
15	Protective Coat	SqYd	900	1.00	900.00	1.00	900.00	1.10	990.00	0.10	90.00
16	Water Service Box and Valve Box to be Adjusted	Each	1	250.00	250.00	270.00	270.00	425.00	425.00	450.00	450.00
17	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	SqYd	10	45.00	450.00	55.27	552.70	35.00	350.00	40.00	400.00
18	Class D Patches, Type I-IV, 4"	SqYd	190	40.00	7,600.00	29.00	5,510.00	31.00	5,890.00	30.00	5,700.00
19	Class D Patches, Type I-IV, 6"	SqYd	550	50.00	27,500.00	40.00	22,000.00	42.00	23,100.00	45.00	24,750.00
20	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Pound	5220	0.50	2,610.00	0.01	52.20	0.01	52.20	0.10	522.00
21	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	350	85.00	29,750.00	73.50	25,725.00	76.00	26,600.00	100.00	35,000.00
22	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	925	82.00	75,850.00	73.50	67,987.50	76.00	70,300.00	75.00	69,375.00
23	Inlet Filter	Each	19	140.00	2,660.00	175.00	3,325.00	120.00	2,280.00	125.00	2,375.00
24	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 4"	Foot	150	1.50	225.00	3.00	450.00	1.75	262.50	6.60	990.00
25	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 6"	Foot	165	2.50	412.50	4.00	660.00	2.50	412.50	9.45	1,559.25
26	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 12"	Foot	50	4.50	225.00	15.00	750.00	4.75	237.50	18.90	945.00
27	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 24"	Foot	45	5.50	247.50	30.00	1,350.00	7.75	348.75	35.70	1,606.50
28	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	900	8.00	7,200.00	7.00	6,300.00	8.00	7,200.00	8.00	7,200.00
29	Sodding	SqYd	900	12.00	10,800.00	7.00	6,300.00	6.25	5,625.00	8.00	7,200.00
30	Supplemental Watering	Unit	15	50.00	750.00	100.00	1,500.00	75.00	1,125.00	150.00	2,250.00
31	Traffic Control and Protection - Standard 701501	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,400.00	13,400.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
32	Traffic Control and Protection - Standard 701801	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1.00	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$381,882.50		\$323,357.40		\$336,861.95		\$348,411.50



VILLAGE OF: LaGrange Park
 BID DATE AND TIME: July 27, 2021 @ 10:00 AM
 PROJECT: Meadowcrest Road and Woodside Road Street Resurfacing Project (CDBG-MFT)
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$381,882.50

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	M & J ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	2250	5.00	11,250.00	5.25	11,812.50	3.50	7,875.00	5.00	11,250.00
2	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	355	13.00	4,615.00	12.00	4,260.00	7.00	2,485.00	12.00	4,260.00
3	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	1650	1.05	1,732.50	1.00	1,650.00	1.00	1,650.00	1.50	2,475.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	7650	3.10	23,715.00	3.25	24,862.50	2.25	17,212.50	4.00	30,600.00
5	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	2	2,125.00	4,250.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,975.00	3,950.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
6	Manhole, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	6,410.00	6,410.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,850.00	6,850.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	4,230.00	4,230.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,525.00	6,525.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
8	Manhole to be Reconstructed	Each	1	1,955.00	1,955.00	1,825.00	1,825.00	1,975.00	1,975.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
9	Frames and Grates	Each	1	415.00	415.00	390.00	390.00	425.00	425.00	550.00	550.00
10	Frames and Grates to be Adjusted	Each	29	355.00	10,295.00	330.00	9,570.00	560.00	16,240.00	500.00	14,500.00
11	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	1650	6.00	9,900.00	7.00	11,550.00	6.25	10,312.50	8.00	13,200.00
12	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	345	74.00	25,530.00	65.00	22,425.00	67.50	23,287.50	80.00	27,600.00
13	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	2250	25.15	56,587.50	29.00	65,250.00	34.75	78,187.50	28.00	63,000.00
14	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	170	25.95	4,411.50	27.00	4,590.00	31.25	5,312.50	30.00	5,100.00
15	Protective Coat	SqYd	900	3.20	2,880.00	1.10	990.00	1.60	1,440.00	2.00	1,800.00
16	Water Service Box and Valve Box to be Adjusted	Each	1	289.00	289.00	270.00	270.00	450.00	450.00	350.00	350.00
17	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	SqYd	10	14.65	146.50	75.00	750.00	50.00	500.00	50.00	500.00
18	Class D Patches, Type I-IV, 4"	SqYd	190	32.40	6,156.00	15.00	2,850.00	25.00	4,750.00	40.00	7,600.00
19	Class D Patches, Type I-IV, 6"	SqYd	550	48.20	26,510.00	40.00	22,000.00	33.50	18,425.00	55.00	30,250.00
20	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Pound	5220	0.75	3,915.00	0.01	52.20	0.01	52.20	0.01	52.20
21	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	350	77.20	27,020.00	95.00	33,250.00	90.00	31,500.00	95.00	33,250.00
22	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	925	73.30	67,802.50	75.00	69,375.00	85.00	78,625.00	95.00	87,875.00
23	Inlet Filter	Each	19	187.25	3,557.75	175.00	3,325.00	130.00	2,470.00	15.00	285.00
24	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 4"	Foot	150	3.75	562.50	8.00	1,200.00	3.50	525.00	3.95	592.50
25	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 6"	Foot	165	9.60	1,584.00	10.00	1,650.00	4.65	767.25	10.00	1,650.00
26	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 12"	Foot	50	15.25	762.50	20.00	1,000.00	17.50	875.00	16.00	800.00
27	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 24"	Foot	45	30.50	1,372.50	40.00	1,800.00	35.00	1,575.00	32.00	1,440.00
28	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	900	8.80	7,920.00	7.40	6,660.00	6.00	5,400.00	5.00	4,500.00
29	Sodding	SqYd	900	10.35	9,315.00	17.25	15,525.00	11.00	9,900.00	5.00	4,500.00
30	Supplemental Watering	Unit	15	110.00	1,650.00	60.00	900.00	0.01	0.15	1.00	15.00
31	Traffic Control and Protection - Standard 701501	LS	1	23,600.00	23,600.00	22,650.00	22,650.00	25,157.90	25,157.90	55,000.00	55,000.00
32	Traffic Control and Protection - Standard 701801	LS	1	1,470.00	1,470.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$351,809.75		\$356,433.20		\$364,800.00		\$424,994.70